“Strengthening of Engineering Wing”, as per minutes read above.

3) Considering the decision of the Departmental Working Group, Government
a re pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the Project 'Infrastructure Plan
Proposal 2025-26 of KUFOS' for a total outlay of Rs.6,27,00,000/- (Rupees Six
Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Only)  by excluding the component “Strengthening of
Engineering Wing” at an outlay of Rs.9,84,773/-. The Registrar, KUFOS should
submit a separate proposal for “Strengthening of Engineering Wing”

4) The expenditure for this purpose will be met from the budget allocation